# STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS OF COG OPERATING LLC FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 15063 & 15064

### <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

STATE OF NEW MEXICO	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF SANTA FE	)

Michael H. Feldewert, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proofs of receipt attached hereto.

Michael H. Feldewert

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 8th day of January 2014 by Michael H.

Feldewert.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISAMARIE ORTIZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Notary Public

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 11
Submitted by: COG OPERATING LLC

Hearing Date: January 9, 2013



Michael H. Feldewert Recognized Specialist in the Area of Natural Resources - oil and gas law - New Mexico Board of Legal Specialization mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

December 11, 2013

# VIA CERTIFIED MAIL CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING, LLC FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (Sebastian Federal Com 3H).

#### Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating, LLC, has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application is set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on January 9, 2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division's Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13 to file a Pre-hearing Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Mike Wallace, at (432) 221-0465.

Sincerely,



#### Michael H. Feldewert

Recognized Specialist in the Area of Natural Resources - oil and gas law - New Mexico Board of Legal Specialization mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

December 11, 2013

## <u>VIA CERTIFIED MAIL</u> CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING, LLC FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (Sebastian Federal Com 4H).

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating, LLC, has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application is set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on January 9, 2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division's Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13 to file a Pre-hearing Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Mike Wallace, at (432) 221-0465.

Sincerely,

BELLEH VEDBUEGS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE  NETTOR OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT	Sovia
☐ Complete Items 1; 2; and 3: Also complete Item; 4:If Restricted Delivery Is desired. ☐ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. ☐ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, ☐ or on the front if space permits.	A. Signature  X:  Agent  Addressee  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of Delivery
Mr. Clyde Archibeque Property Asset Management Manager New Mexico Department of Transportation 1120 Cerrillos Rd.	D. Is devively address, different from item 1?  Yes  Yes  DEC 1 3 2313
1120 Cerrillos Rd. Santa Fe, NM 87504	3 Service Type Certified Mail
2. Article Number 7006 0	lon oons 5770 8178
PS Form 38.11, February 2004 Domestic Re	eturn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

.



Michael H. Feldewert
Recognized Specialist in the Area of
Natural Resources - oil and gas law - New

Natural Resources - oil and gas law - New Mexico Board of Legal Specialization mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

December 20, 2013

### <u>VIA CERTIFIED MAIL</u> CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

B. June Cook 7953 Cedel Drive Houston, Texas 77055

Re: APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING, LLC FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (Sebastian Federal Com 3H).

Dear Ms. Cook,

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating, LLC, has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application is set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on January 9, 2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division's Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13 to file a Pre-hearing Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Mike Wallace, at (432) 221-0465.

Sincerely,



Michael H. Feldewert Recognized Specialist in the Area of Natural Resources - oil and gas law - New Mexico Board of Legal Specialization mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

December 20, 2013

# VIA CERTIFIED MAIL CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

B. June Cook 7953 Cedel Drive Houston, Texas 77055

Re: APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING, LLC FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (Sebastian Federal Com 4H).

Dear Ms. Cook,

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating, LLC, has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application is set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on January 9, 2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division's Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13 to file a Pre-hearing Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Mike Wallace, at (432) 221-0465.

Sincerely

 $\Gamma$ م 770 'n Postage LT) Certified Fee Postmark Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Here Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 0100 Total Postage & Fees \$ 700b B. June Cook 7953 Cedel Drive Houston, Texas 77055 PS Form 3800, June 2002

747	(Domestic Mail O	ίV ily;	No I	L,™ nsu	R	e C	ove					
ا مد	For delivery informa	tióñ	visit	OUL	webs	ite	at wy	W U	sps.co	m <sub>ë</sub> .		
70	OFF	Į	C	1(	W	古	1	<b>3</b> ∤	<u>か</u>			
5770	Postage	\$			6	رم	34	,TA	FE, N	42		
	Certified Fee			3		S	<b>9</b>		Postm	r	VENT.	a
000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)			2	کر	5	DE	C 2	O Here		S. A.	A
070	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	·		···		Or C	<u>.</u>				Service Control	۳ اما
	Total Postage & Fees	\$	(	0-	<u> 3/</u>		<b>*</b> 6.	S p	<u>057</u>	55°		
7	Γ .		<b>.</b> .									ı
7006	B. June Co	ook	(						•			1
•	7953 Cede	el I	Driv	e					-			1
	Houston,	Гез	xas	770	)55							
	1123 - CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR (C)			e.,	graph q	-1-	or Se	e Rei	rerse f	or Instr	uctions	

SENDER: COMPLETE THE SECTION	BOMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY				
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A Signature				
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse	Bellow Cook DAddressee				
so that we can return; the card to you.	B. Received by (Pri)ted Name) C. Date of Delivery				
Attach this card to the back of the maliplece,	Dever 5 Cool				
or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  Yes				
1. Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:   No				
B. June Cook					
7953 Cede Drive					
Houston lexas 77055					
Trouston grands 77055	3 Service Type				
	Certified Mail  Express Mail				
	Registered Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.				
in the state of th	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)				
	4. Hestiloted Delivery ( [Editar cer ]				
2. Article Number 7006 011	00 0005 5770 6730				
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540					
A Company of the Comp					
n					
SKEIDKIN ADDRESS, FOLD AS DOT FOR BING	HIHO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC				
SENDEL TYPE OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT.  THE RIGHT AND THE STATE OF THE	BOYIG ECTION ON DELIVERY				
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Signature				
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	Beury Cook Addressee				
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.					
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece	145 . ( )				
or on the front if space permits.	Hever Cook				
1. Article Addressed to:					
O TABLE I	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?				
376					
	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?				
B. Junezeook	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?				
	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?				
B. JunerCook 7953 Cedel Drive	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?				
B. Junezeook	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?				
B. Junezerook 7953 Gedel Drive Houston Fexas 77055	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?				
B. JunerCook 7953 Cedel Drive	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:  No  3. Sepice Type  Certified Mall  Express Mall  Registered  Receipt for Merchandise  Insured Mail  C.O.D.				
B. JunerCook (7953 Cedel Drive Houston Pexas 77055	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?				
B. JunerCook 7953 Cedel Drive Houston Rexas 77055	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:  No  3. Service Type  Certified Mall  Express Mall Registered Recelpt for Merchandise Insured Mail  C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes				
B. Junezeook 7953 Gedel Drive Houston Bexas 77055	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:  No  3. Service Type  Certified Mall  Express Mall Registered Recum Recelpt for Merchandise Insured Mail  C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes				